C9MPD
Product Specifications
SoftSound DLX 90
Specifications subject to change without notice. 440 41 1115 08 Aug. 2010
Single Stage Furnace
Multiposition
FLEXIBILITY
• Dual certified venting (1 or 2 pipes) Direct Vent furnace

(122)
Specifications subject to change without notice. 440 41 1115 082
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
* 9 M P D 0 75 F 1 2 C #
Brand Identifier Engineering Rev.
* = Brand Specific Denotes minor change
Model     Efficiency Marketing Digit
8 = Non−Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace Denotes major change
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace Cooling Airflow
Installation Configuration 08 = 800 CFM
UP = Upflow DN = Downflow UH = Upflow/Horizontal 12 = 1200 CFM
HZ = Horizontal DH = Downflow/Horizontal 14 = 1400 CFM
MP = Multiposition, Upflow/Downflow/Horizontal 16 = 1600 CFM
Major Design Feature 20 = 2000 CFM
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage Cabinet Width
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent B = 15.5″ Wide J = 22.8″ Wide
F = 19.1″ Wide L = 24.5″ WideD = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input
X = Extra Efficiency  (Nominal MBTUH)
* Denotes Brand (C, H, T)
DIMENSIONS − in(mm)
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS FOR ALL UNITS
REAR 0
FRONT (combustion air openings in
furnace and in structure) 3″ (76.2)
Required For Service *24″ (609.6)
ALL SIDES Of SUPPLY PLENUM 1″ (25.4)
SIDES 0
VENT 0
TOP OF FURNACE 1″ (25.4)
*30″  (762mm) clearance recommended for furnace removal.
Horizontal position: Line contact is permissible only between lines
formed by intersections of top and two sides of furnace jacket,
and building joists, studs or framing.
Unit
Capacity
Cabinet Bottom Top
A B C D E F G H
*9MPD050F12
191/8